LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

July 19, 2018 Meeting

BANKING COMMISSION

Application

Approval
Operation of Other Business in Same Office

Transfer of License and Change of Location
Annual Report

Examination

Reports of Examination

Books, Records, and Application of Fees
Collection Practices

Definitions

Incomplete Applications

Surrender of License

Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
Agent Activity Reports

Amendments To Application

Revocation or Cancellation of Surety Bond
Ceasing Operations

Impairment of Minimum Net Worth

Dishonor Or Default In Payment Instrument
Record and Bookkeeping Requirements
Examination Fee

Regional Bank Holding Company Acquisitions
Bank Holding Company Registration
Definitions; Filings

Application For Regqistration As A Facilitator
Issuance of a Certificate or Registration
Expiration And Renewal

Application for Renewal of Certificate of Registration
Nontransferability of Certificate of Registration
Check Cashing Services

Record and Bookkeeping Requirements
Filing and Posting of Fee Schedule
Disclosures

Amendments to Application

Cessation Of Operations

Hearings

Examinations, Audits

Definitions; Filings

Application for Authorization as a Reverse Mortgage Lender
Notification of Intent to Engage in Reverse Mortgage Lending
Current Authorized Lender Information

04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC

03E
03E
03E
03E
03E
03E
03E
03E
03E
03F
O03F
O03F
03F
O03F
03F
O03F
03F
O03F
O03F
03F
O03F
03H
O3H
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03J
03K
03K
03K
03K

.0101
.0102
.0201
.0204
.0302
.0401
.0402
.0601
.0602
.0201
.0301
.0402
.0501
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0601
.0602
.0102
.0103
.0101
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0401
.0402
.0101
.0201
.0202
.0203



Annual Renewal Fee
Certificate of Authorization
Nontransferability of Certificate of Authorization

Minimum Net Worth Requirement for Authorized Lender or Le...

Surety Bonds
Certified Financial Statements

Record And Bookkeeping Requirements
Examinations

Impairment of Minimum Net Worth, and Surety Bond
Reverse Mortgage Lender Application Disclosure
Permitted Fees

Counseling

Prohibited Acts

Enforcement Actions

Hearings

Definitions

Filings

Application for License

Fees

Issuance

Nontransferability of License

Annual Renewal of License

Posting of License or Branch Certificate
Surrender of License

Posting of Fees

Books and Records

Examinations

Amendments to Information on File with the Commissioner

Expansion or Relocation

Impairment of Financial Requirements
Definitions

Notices

Application

Nontransferability

Name Changes

Experience

Financial Responsibility

Surety Bond

Reporting Requirements

Information Security Breaches
Termination of Operations or Employment
Records to be Maintained

Form and Location of Records

Seller Discounts for Use of Affiliated Mortgage Lender or...
Transfer of Servicing Rights

04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC
04 NCAC

03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
03K
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
0o3L
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M
03M

.0204
.0205
.0206
.0301
.0302
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0405
.0501
.0502
.0601
.0701
.0702
.0703
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0501
.0502
.0601
.0602
.0603
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0501
.0502
.0602
.0701



Requirements for Mortgage Services to Communicate Effecti...

Cessation of Foreclosure Activities During Pendency of Lo...

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Contract Provisions
Carrier and Intermediary Contracts

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Fill or Refill Original Containers

Dispensing Alcoholic Beverages: Product Identification
Labels to Be Submitted to Commission

Labels Contents: Malt Beverages

Label Contents: Wine

Growlers

Growlers: Cleaning, Sanitizing, Filling and Sealing
Containers

BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Physical Structure

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

General Anesthesia Equipment and Clinical Requirements
Procedure for General Anesthesia Evaluation or Inspection...
Itinerant (Mobile) General Anesthesia Permit, Equipment a...
Annual Renewal of General Anesthesia and Itinerant (Mobil...
Credentials and Permits for Moderate Parenteral and Enter...
Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscious Sedation Clinic...
Itinerant (Mobile) Moderate Permit, EQuipment and Evaluation

Annual Renewal of Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscio...

Procedure for Moderate Conscious Sedation Evaluation or I...
Credentials and Permits for Moderate Pediatric Conscious ...

Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Clinical Requiremen...

Itinerant (Mobile) Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation ...

Annual Renewal of Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation P...

Procedure for Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Evalu...

Annual Renewal Required
Payment of Fees
Inspection Authorized

APPRAISAL BOARD
Appraisal Standards

04 NCAC
04 NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

03M
03M

20
20

15B
15B
15C
15C
15C
15C
15C
15C

06F

16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q
16Q

57A

.0702
.0703

.0202
.0204

.0217
.0220
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0307
.0308
.0403

.0101

.0202
.0204
.0206
.0207
.0301
.0302
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
.0408
.0501
.0502
.0503

.0501



