LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES July 19, 2018 Meeting

BANKING COMMISSION

BANKING COMMISSION			
Application	04 NCAC	03E	.0101
Approval	04 NCAC	03E	.0102
Operation of Other Business in Same Office	04 NCAC	03E	.0201
Transfer of License and Change of Location	04 NCAC	03E	.0204
Annual Report	04 NCAC	03E	.0302
<u>Examination</u>	04 NCAC	03E	.0401
Reports of Examination	04 NCAC	03E	.0402
Books, Records, and Application of Fees	04 NCAC	03E	.0601
Collection Practices	04 NCAC	03E	.0602
<u>Definitions</u>	04 NCAC	03F	.0201
Incomplete Applications	04 NCAC	03F	.0301
Surrender of License	04 NCAC	03F	.0402
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles	04 NCAC	03F	.0501
Agent Activity Reports	04 NCAC	03F	.0504
Amendments To Application	04 NCAC	03F	.0505
Revocation or Cancellation of Surety Bond	04 NCAC	03F	.0506
Ceasing Operations	04 NCAC	03F	.0507
Impairment of Minimum Net Worth	04 NCAC	03F	.0508
<u>Dishonor Or Default In Payment Instrument</u>	04 NCAC	03F	.0509
Record and Bookkeeping Requirements	04 NCAC	03F	.0601
Examination Fee	04 NCAC	03F	.0602
Regional Bank Holding Company Acquisitions	04 NCAC	03H	.0102
Bank Holding Company Registration	04 NCAC	03H	.0103
<u>Definitions;</u> Filings	04 NCAC	03J	.0101
Application For Registration As A Facilitator	04 NCAC	03J	.0201
Issuance of a Certificate or Registration	04 NCAC	03J	.0202
Expiration And Renewal	04 NCAC	03J	.0203
Application for Renewal of Certificate of Registration	04 NCAC	03J	.0204
Nontransferability of Certificate of Registration	04 NCAC	03J	.0205
Check Cashing Services	04 NCAC	03J	.0301
Record and Bookkeeping Requirements	04 NCAC	03J	.0302
Filing and Posting of Fee Schedule	04 NCAC	03J	.0303
<u>Disclosures</u>	04 NCAC	03J	.0304
Amendments to Application	04 NCAC	03J	.0305
Cessation Of Operations	04 NCAC	03J	.0306
<u>Hearings</u>	04 NCAC	03J	.0401
Examinations, Audits	04 NCAC	03J	.0402
<u>Definitions</u> ; Filings	04 NCAC	03K	.0101
Application for Authorization as a Reverse Mortgage Lender	04 NCAC	03K	.0201
Notification of Intent to Engage in Reverse Mortgage Lending	04 NCAC	03K	.0202
Current Authorized Lender Information	04 NCAC	03K	.0203

Annual Renewal Fee	04 NCAC 03K .0204
Certificate of Authorization	04 NCAC 03K .0205
Nontransferability of Certificate of Authorization	04 NCAC 03K .0206
Minimum Net Worth Requirement for Authorized Lender or Le	04 NCAC 03K .0301
Surety Bonds	04 NCAC 03K .0302
Certified Financial Statements	04 NCAC 03K .0401
Record And Bookkeeping Requirements	04 NCAC 03K .0402
Examinations	04 NCAC 03K .0403
Impairment of Minimum Net Worth, and Surety Bond	04 NCAC 03K .0405
Reverse Mortgage Lender Application Disclosure	04 NCAC 03K .0501
Permitted Fees	04 NCAC 03K .0502
Counseling	04 NCAC 03K .0601
Prohibited Acts	04 NCAC 03K .0701
Enforcement Actions	04 NCAC 03K .0702
<u>Hearings</u>	04 NCAC 03K .0703
<u>Definitions</u>	04 NCAC 03L .0101
<u>Filings</u>	04 NCAC 03L .0102
Application for License	04 NCAC 03L .0201
<u>Fees</u>	04 NCAC 03L .0202
<u>Issuance</u>	04 NCAC 03L .0301
Nontransferability of License	04 NCAC 03L .0302
Annual Renewal of License	04 NCAC 03L .0303
Posting of License or Branch Certificate	04 NCAC 03L .0401
Surrender of License	04 NCAC 03L .0402
Posting of Fees	04 NCAC 03L .0403
Books and Records	04 NCAC 03L .0501
<u>Examinations</u>	04 NCAC 03L .0502
Amendments to Information on File with the Commissioner	04 NCAC 03L .0601
Expansion or Relocation	04 NCAC 03L .0602
Impairment of Financial Requirements	04 NCAC 03L .0603
<u>Definitions</u>	04 NCAC 03M .0101
<u>Notices</u>	04 NCAC 03M .0102
<u>Application</u>	04 NCAC 03M .0201
<u>Nontransferability</u>	04 NCAC 03M .0202
Name Changes	04 NCAC 03M .0203
Experience	04 NCAC 03M .0204
Financial Responsibility	04 NCAC 03M .0205
Surety Bond	04 NCAC 03M .0206
Reporting Requirements	04 NCAC 03M .0401
Information Security Breaches	04 NCAC 03M .0402
Termination of Operations or Employment	04 NCAC 03M .0403
Records to be Maintained	04 NCAC 03M .0501
Form and Location of Records	04 NCAC 03M .0502
Seller Discounts for Use of Affiliated Mortgage Lender or	04 NCAC 03M .0602
Transfer of Servicing Rights	04 NCAC 03M .0701

Requirements for Mortgage Services to Communicate Effecti	04 NCAC 03M .0702
Cessation of Foreclosure Activities During Pendency of Lo	04 NCAC 03M .0703
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF	
Contract Provisions	11 NCAC 20 .0202
Carrier and Intermediary Contracts	11 NCAC 20 .0204
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION	
Fill or Refill Original Containers	14B NCAC 15B .0217
<u>Dispensing Alcoholic Beverages: Product Identification</u>	14B NCAC 15B .0220
Labels to Be Submitted to Commission	14B NCAC 15C .0302
<u>Labels Contents: Malt Beverages</u>	14B NCAC 15C .0303
Label Contents: Wine	14B NCAC 15C .0304
Growlers	14B NCAC 15C .0307
Growlers: Cleaning, Sanitizing, Filling and Sealing	14B NCAC 15C .0308
Containers	14B NCAC 15C .0403
BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Physical Structure	21 NCAC 06F .0101
<u>- Hydrodi Otraditaro</u>	21110/10 001 .0101
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
General Anesthesia Equipment and Clinical Requirements	21 NCAC 16Q .0202
Procedure for General Anesthesia Evaluation or Inspection	21 NCAC 16Q .0204
Itinerant (Mobile) General Anesthesia Permit, Equipment a	21 NCAC 16Q .0206
Annual Renewal of General Anesthesia and Itinerant (Mobil	21 NCAC 16Q .0207
Credentials and Permits for Moderate Parenteral and Enter	21 NCAC 16Q .0301
Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscious Sedation Clinic	21 NCAC 16Q .0302
Itinerant (Mobile) Moderate Permit, Equipment and Evaluation	21 NCAC 16Q .0304
Annual Renewal of Moderate Parenteral and Enteral Conscio	21 NCAC 16Q .0305
Procedure for Moderate Conscious Sedation Evaluation or I	21 NCAC 16Q .0306
Credentials and Permits for Moderate Pediatric Conscious	21 NCAC 16Q .0404
Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Clinical Requiremen	21 NCAC 16Q .0405
Itinerant (Mobile) Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation	21 NCAC 16Q .0406
Annual Renewal of Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation P	21 NCAC 16Q .0407
Procedure for Moderate Pediatric Conscious Sedation Evalu	21 NCAC 16Q .0408
Annual Renewal Required	21 NCAC 16Q .0501
Payment of Fees	21 NCAC 16Q .0502
Inspection Authorized	21 NCAC 16Q .0503
APPRAISAL BOARD	
Appraisal Standards	21 NCAC 57A .0501
ηργαίου οταπασία	21 NOAO 37A .0301